## **RESOLUTION NO. 22-**

## TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING DISPLAY OF RESTORED HISTORIC MAP BY THE MIDDLETOWN HISTORIC SOCIETY AT TOWN HALL

WHEREAS, the Middletown Historic Society has come into possession of a historic map of Monmouth County that was created by Surveyor Jesse Lightfoot in 1851; and

**WHEREAS**, the map is currently undergoing a historic restoration for conservation purposes; and

**WHEREAS**, upon its restoration, the Township of Middletown (the "<u>Township</u>") wishes to authorize the Middletown Historic Society to display the map at Town Hall.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that the Middletown Historic Society is hereby granted permission to publicly display its 1851 map of Monmouth County at Town Hall subject to the Historic Society holding the Township harmless for any damage, maintenance or upkeep of the same.